
 

 

DWI /ADET ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

For HB 1356 

Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on MH/DD/SAS 

2004 

 

 

Legislative Oversight Committee 

Senator Charlie Dannelly, Co-Chair 

2010 Legislative Building 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

919-733-5955 

Email: Charlied@ncleg.net 

 

Legislative Oversight Committee 

Senator Austin Allran  

516 Legislative Office Building 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

919-733-5876 

Email: Austina@ncleg.net 

 

Ann Christian 

122 St. Mary’s Street 

Raleigh, NC 27605 

919-755-9229 

Email: eac@ipass.net 

 

Dr. Robert D. Foss, Research Scientist,  

The UNC Highway Safety Research Center 

CB# 3430  

Chapel Hill, NC 27599 

919-962-8702  

Email: rob_foss@unc.edu 

 

Tammy Kernodle 

NC Mothers Against Drunk Driving 

1501 S. Main Street 

Graham, NC 27253 

1-800-248-6233 

Email: Thkernodle@earthlink.net 

 

Dale Kirkley, Coordinator 

Alcohol & Other Drug Services, Appalachian 

State University, Student Wellness Center 

614 Howard Street  

Boone, NC 28607 

828-262-3148  

Email: kirkleyde@appstate.edu 

 

 

 

Legislative Oversight Committee 

Representative Martha Alexander, Co-Chair 

2208 Legislative Building 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

919-733-5807 

Email: Marthaa@ncleg.net 

 

Legislative Oversight Committee 

Representative John Sauls 

418A Legislative Office Building 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

919-715-3012 

Email: Johns@ncleg.net 

 

Phillip A. Mooring, Executive Director,  

Families in Action, Inc. 

P.O. Box 3553 

Wilson, North Carolina 27895-3553 

252-237-1242  

Email:wfapmooring@simflex.com 

 

Dr. Richard Ogle 

UNCW Department of Psychology 

601 South College Road 

Wilmington, NC 28403 

910-962-7753 

Email: ogler@uncw.edu 

 

Sandy Pearce, Manager 

North Carolina Department of Correction - 

Research and Planning 

2020 Yonkers Rd., MSC 4221 

Raleigh, NC 27699-4221 

919-716-3085 

Email: Spearce@doc.state.nc.us 

 

Ms. Flo Stein, Chief 

Community Policy Management Section 

3007 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-3007 

919-733-4670 

Email: Flo.Stein@ncmail.net 

 

 



 

 

Staff  

 

Dr. Alice Lin, Project Manager 

201 V Legislative Office Building 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

919-733-6215 

Email: mentalhealthola@ncleg.net 

 

Rennie Hobby, Committee Assistant 

201 U Legislative Office Building 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

919-733-5639 

Email: mentalhealthca@ncleg.net 

 

Shawn Parker 

Research Division 

300 N. Salisbury St., Room 544 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

919-733-2578 

Email: shawnp@ncmail.net 


